

Our congregation has created the Legacy Society to recognize those members who have made far-sighted legacy gifts, and to encourage others to do likewise. This is a superb way for congregants to memorably express a permanent financial and spiritual commitment to our congregation.

A Planned Gift (or Legacy Gift) is a profound statement of values. It sets aside money today, in a strategic and thoughtful way that has an impact beyond our lifetimes. Whether by making a bequest, establishing a charitable gift annuity, or through a number of other options, each planned gift can help strengthen CBS's endowment, and secure its financial future for decades to come. By joining the Legacy Society, each congregant – regardless of age – is making a profound commitment to CBS's ability to enrich the Jewish identity and education of future congregation families, and to enhance Jewish life in our Northbrook community.

Legacy Society Members will receive updates about special Society programs at CBS and will share in an annual gathering that pays tribute to those dedicated individuals and families whose commitments and vision will always strengthen CBS's work.

Please consider including CBS in your estate plans, or make other arrangements that can distinguish you and your family as an advocate of what The Legacy Society represents today . . . and in our congregation's future.

For further information, please email <u>hineynu.campaign@bethshalomnb.org</u> or call Michael Garlin at CBS at 847.498.4100.